503716141 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3762782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATELYN LAUREN VARGO	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE QUAKER OATS COMPANY	
Street Address:	555 WEST MONROE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8064

Email: sheri.prine@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: PETE PAPPAS / SUTHERLAND ASBILL

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17244-0534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETE PAPPAS
SIGNATURE:	/Pete Pappas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=Vargo#page1.tif source=Vargo#page2.tif

PATENT 503716141 REEL: 037863 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Katelyn Lauren Vargo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 617 West Main Street, Barrington, Illinois, 60010, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Flexible Package With Integral Tab," which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2014, and assigned Application No. 29/512,601; and

WHEREAS, The Quaker Oats Company, incorporated in the state of New Jersey, with its principal place of business at 555 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S full and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent Application, and in and to all applications claiming benefit of said Patent Application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Application; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Letters Patents of the United States to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the Assignors use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNORS full and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patent Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

32346040.1

ASSIGNMENT

17244-0534

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/01/2016

"Flexible Package With Intregal Tab"

PATENT REEL: 037863 FRAME: 0256